

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 34,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

November 5, 2003 – Offered by Representatives STASKUNAS, ZIEGELBAUER, YOUNG
and SINICKI.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 17, line 1: delete “, but is not required to,” and substitute “not”.

3 **2.** Page 17, line 3: delete “all of the following occur”.

4 **3.** Page 17, line 4: delete lines 4 and 5.

5 **4.** Page 17, line 6: delete “b. After receiving a request from the sheriff under
6 subd. 1. a.,”.

7 **5.** Page 17, line 7: delete “grants the sheriff’s request” and substitute “directs
8 him or her not to issue licenses to carry a concealed weapon under this section”.

9 **6.** Page 17, line 10: delete “authorization it grants” and substitute “direction
10 it issues”.

11 (END)